(hereinafter referred to as the “Company”) hereby announces the temporary suspension of the liquidity 

agreement signed with Banco Sabadell, S.A. during the trading session on January 21, 2026. This 

agreement has been effective since February 2, 2024. 

The temporary suspension is to enable Global Dominion Access S.A. to acquire forty-six thousand eight 

hundred and seventy-five (46,875) shares of the Company as treasury stock, in fulfillment of 

commitments made with a key executive as part of the participation plan for its key executives in the 

Company’s equity (as disclosed as a relevant event on June 16, 2024; record number: